

## Catoosa County Planning and Zoning Office

184 Tiger Trail Ringgold, Georgia 30736 706-965-3787

Fax: 706-965-7244

## **AGENDA**

## CATOOSA COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA FOR AUGUST 24, 2021, ZONING MEETING

The Catoosa County Planning Commission will meet at the Catoosa County Administration Building in Ringgold on Tuesday, August 24, 2021, at 6:00 p.m. for zoning approvals.

| Case No. | Applicant Name     | Tax/Parcel | Location           | Request                  |
|----------|--------------------|------------|--------------------|--------------------------|
| #1363-21 | Nannie L. Bynum    | 34C/20     | Front Street       | Variance                 |
| #1364-21 | <b>Dennis King</b> | 20D/228    | Foster Road        | C-2 to C-R               |
| #1365-21 | Albert Barber      | 34A/27     | Graysville Road    | Variance                 |
| #1366-21 | Larry Vanvossen    | 31/24.6    | Grandbaby Way      | Variance                 |
| #1367-21 | Best Land Inv.     | 20D/239    | 322 Foster Road    | R-1 to RTZ &<br>Variance |
| #1368-21 | Eric Edwards       | 68B/37D    | Gordy Circle       | A-1 to R-1               |
| #1369-21 | <b>Dennis King</b> | 21B/32     | 121 N. Three Notch | R-1 to RTZ               |
| #1412-21 | Joshua Farms III   | 20C/100    | Joshua Farms       | Preliminary Plat         |
|          |                    |            |                    |                          |

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OF THE CATOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MAY BE IN ATTENDANCE AT MEETINGS/WORKSESSIONS

CC: Catoosa County Board of Commissioners
Planning Commission Members
Dan Wright, County Manager
James Davis, Director of Planning and Inspections
Chad Young, Attorney

**Catoosa County Administration Building** 

Jeremy Bryson, CCPW